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e Club League Summary 2014
Name # Events Gender Group Club Rank Gents Rank Ladies Rank Total Points

Steve Bowran 19 M MV40 1 1 599
Sarah Dumbrill 19 F FV35 2 1 501
Andy Jordan 18 M MV50 3 2 493
Philippa O'Donovan 15 F FS 4 2 475
Andrew Cripps 15 M MV40 5 3 446
David Green 21 M MV50 5 3 446
Graham Harper 25 M MV50 7 5 445
Georgie Hamilton 22 F FV65 8 3 411
Ammon Piepgrass 10 M MS 9 396
Patrick McGuinness 14 M MV40 10 7 394
Hannah Turner 9 F FV35 11 4 390
Jennifer Finlay 8 F FV45 12 5 374
Julian Jones 15 M MV40 13 366
Richard Moreton 19 M MV40 14 9 363
Patricia Collis 9 F FS 15 6 356
Paul Goodwin 10 M MS 16 10 342
Louise Crosby 16 F Fv45 17 7 335
Brian Yates 16 M MV70 18 11 328
Joanne Richards 9 F FVv45 19 8 321
Simon Speirs 7 M MV40 20 12 319
Dawn Burr 7 F Fv45 21 9 313
Gordon Alexander 11 M MV50 22 13 309
Justin Busby 11 M MS 23 14 308
Richard Bruce 7 M MV40 24 15 307
Lee Scott 11 M MV40 25 16 288
Jillian Russell 9 F Fv45 26 10 286
Laura Hicks 11 F FS 27 11 283
Andy Wilkins 11 M MV40 28 17 279
David Moritz 7 M MS 29 18 277
Chitra Dunn 20 M MV50 30 19 275
Darren McGrath 6 M MV40 31 20 258
Jennifer Cunniff 14 F FS 32 12 255
Adrian JAMES 7 M MV40 33 21 243
Colin Wareham 13 M MV50 34 22 229
Sarah Chilvers 6 F FV55 35 13 217
Edward Rhodes 10 M MV40 36 23 216
Elliot Lamb 9 M MV50 37 24 215
Pierre-Louis Gatti 11 M MS 38 25 209
Riana Walsh 6 F FV35 38 14 209
Michael Hessey 10 M MV40 40 26 208
Emily Hooper 5 F FV35 41 15 206
Adrian James 6 M MV40 42 27 203
Paul Savage 6 M MV40 43 28 183
Helen MacFarlane 5 F FV35 44 16 181
Roger MONTGOMERY 7 M MV40 44 29 181
Jamie Davies 13 M MS 46 30 179
James Chasen 4 M MS 47 31 175
Stephen Chaston 8 M MV40 48 32 171
Norman Whitwood 9 M MV70 49 33 164
Simon Townsend 7 M MV40 49 33 164
Janice Nisbet 4 F FV55 51 17 156
Chris Sach 6 M MV50 52 35 155
Louisa THOMPSON 6 F FV35 53 18 152
Debbi James 4 F FV35 54 19 148
Karen Wilkins 8 F FV35 55 20 145
John Rowlands 5 M MV60 56 36 143
Chris Cottle 6 M MS 57 37 135
Phil Jacobs 5 M MV40 58 38 130
Simon Kitchener 6 M MV60 58 38 130
Hannah Arnold 3 F FS 60 21 129
lan Smart 4 M MV50 61 40 125
Tracy Carr 5 F FV45 61 22 125
Laura Nathan 8 F FV35 63 23 124
Jane Fish 3 F Fv45 64 24 123
Sophie Stockdale 5 F FS 65 25 114
Jonathon Stockdale 6 M MS 66 41 109
Christine Esson 3 F FV45 67 26 108
Julia Duscherer-Scott 8 F Fv45 67 26 108
Jason W Smith 4 M MV40 69 42 106
Richard Johnstone 3 M MV40 70 43 105
Ronjon Chakraverty 3 M MV40 70 43 105



# Events Gender Group Club Rank Gents Rank Ladies Rank Total Points

Steven Hoskins 7 M MV40 72 45 103
Tanya Bruce 3 F FV35 73 28 100
Gordon Ray 4 M MS 74 46 96

Jamie Nathan 8 M MV40 74 46 96

Tracey Devine 3 F FV35 74 29 96

Helen Spokes-Harper 4 F FV45 77 30 91
Katherine Cerris-Harris 2 F FV35 78 31 88

Warrick Raath 7 M MS 79 48 85

Dee Bretnall 4 F FV45 80 32 83
Paul Geary 3 M MV40 80 49 83

Philippa Evett 4 F FV45 82 33 82
Lloyd Watson 2 M MV50 83 50 80

Victoria Johns 4 F FS 84 34 75

Anthony Bown 5 M MV40 85 51 72
Kate Speirs 3 F FV35 85 35 72

James Bentall 3 M MV40 87 52 69

Richard Saunders 4 M MV40 87 52 69
Vicky Moran 2 F FS 89 36 68
David Salmon 5 M MV50 90 54 64

Tim Cunningham 2 M MV50 91 55 63

Martin Petersen 2 M MV50 92 56 61

Andrew Hazley-Payne 2 M MV40 93 57 60
Camilla Davidson 1 F FV35 93 37 60
Ken Murray 2 M MV40 93 57 60
Colette Pidgeon 6 F FV35 96 38 57
Paul Hill 4 M MV40 97 59 56

Paul Brewster 3 M MV50 98 60 55

Robert Goldhawk 2 M MV40 99 61 54

Annette Godfrey 1 F Fv45 100 39 45
Jim Robinson 1 M MV40 101 62 42

Sarah England 1 F FS 102 40 41
lain Tucker 1 M MV40 103 63 40

Kate Kitchener 2 F FV55 104 41 39
Craig Harper 2 M MV40 105 64 38
Susan Smith 1 F FV45 106 42 36

Charlotte Heatley 2 F FS 107 43 35

James Heatley 2 M MS 107 65 35

Jo Davies 2 F FV35 107 43 35

Natashi Deans 2 F FV35 107 43 35

Sarah Thomas 2 F F 107 43 35

Helen Bashford 1 F FV35 112 47 33
Anita White 1 F FV35 113 48 30

Chris Ebbs 1 M MS 113 66 30
Gerald Byrne 1 M MV40 113 66 30
lan Long 0 M MV40 113 66 30
John Mercer 1 M MV50 113 66 30
Lily Fowler 1 F FS 113 48 30
Lisa Long 0 F FV35 113 48 30

Paul Hermsen 1 M MS 113 66 30

Paul Mccrossin 1 M MV40 113 66 30

Tim Mauchline 1 M MS 113 66 30
Tina Pidgeon 1 F FV35 113 48 30
Jamie Fisher 1 M MV40 124 73 23

Alex Butterworth 1 M MV50 125 74 22

Nigel Marsden 1 M MV40 125 74 22
Theo GREEN 2 M M 125 74 22
Joanne Curtis 3 F FV35 128 52 15

Nicola Bridgen 3 F FV35 128 52 15

Annabel Taylor 2 F FV35 130 54 10

Derek Lambert 2 M MV50 130 77 10
lona Aitken 2 F FV35 130 54 10

James Allsopp 2 M M 130 77 10

Jenny Emmett 2 F FV35 130 54 10
Alison Cole 1 F FV35 135 57 5
Anna Gillham 1 F FV35 135 57 5

Dan Day 1 M MS 135 79 5

Dave Fricker 1 M MV40 135 79 5
Dennis Van Goldberdinge 1 M MV50 135 79 5
Jonny Baker 1 M MS 135 79 5

Olivia Hessey 1 F F 135 57 5
Sophie Hubble 1 F FS 135 57 5
Alessandra Nunes da Silva 0 F FV35 143 61 0
Amanda Busby 0 F FS 143 61 0
Andy Hill 0 M MV40 143 83 0

Beverley Gosling 0 F Fv45 143 61 0

Carl Batchelder 0 M M 143 83 0

Catriona Davis 0 F FV35 143 61 0



Name # Events Gender Group Club Rank Gents Rank Ladies Rank Total Points
Chris Mayne 0 M MS 143 83 0
Fiona McLeish 0 F FV35 143 61 0
Fiona Price 0 F FV35 143 61 0
Francis Carr 0 M M 143 83 0
lain O'Kane 0 M MS 143 83 0
James Charlton 0 M MV40 143 83 0
Jane Underwood 0 F FV35 143 61 0
Jon Stagg 0 M MV40 143 83 0
Jonathan Rennison 0 M MV40 143 83 0
Katharine O'Kane 0 F FV35 143 61 0
Kay Greenway 0 F FVv45 143 61 0
Kim Dey 0 F FV35 143 61 0
Lawson Conroy 0 M MV40 143 83 0
Philip Wigg 0 M MS 143 83 0
Robin Harris 0 M MV40 143 83 0
Sharon Stanley 0 F FV55 143 61 0
Stephanie Bailey 0 F FS 143 61 0
Tom Flett 0 M MV70 143 83 0

Total 166 166 142
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Name # Events Gender Group Club Rank  Gents Rank Total Points XC Parkrun Club5K HalfMarathon Marathon or Ul 10 Miles 10K Herts 10K Thunder Run
Steve Bowran 19 M MV40 1 1 599 257 46 20 86 30 42 88 30
Sarah Dumbrill 19 F FV35 2 1 501 220 48 30 47 30 47 49 0 30
Andy Jordan 18 M MV50 3 2 493 167 45 30 99 30 46 46 30
Philippa O'Donovan 15 F FS 4 2 475 209 47 25 48 30 43 43 0 30
Andrew Cripps 15 M MV40 5 3 446 203 36 20 86 30 41 30
David Green 21 M MV50 5 3 446 168 47 45 47 30 49 0 30 30
Graham Harper 25 M MV50 7 5 445 132 25 45 67 30 24 62 30 30
Georgie Hamilton 22 F FV65 8 3 411 147 50 33 30 40 81 30
Ammon Piepgrass 10 M MS 9 6 396 127 44 98 30 48 49 0
Patrick McGuinness 14 M MV40 10 7 394 82 42 5 44 30 45 86 30 30
Hannah Turner 9 7 FV35 11 4 390 180 50 50 30 50 0 0 30
Jennifer Finlay 8 F Fv45 12 5 374 168 49 30 49 48 0 30
Julian Jones 15 M MV40 13 8 366 110 34 15 34 30 35 78 30
Richard Moreton 19 M MV40 14 9 363 152 32 45 36 38 30 30
Patricia Collis 9 7 FS 15 6 356 87 5 94 44 96 30
Paul Goodwin 10 M MS 16 10 342 75 49 10 40 44 94 30
Louise Crosby 16 7 FVv45 17 7 335 134 45 50 0 46 0 30 30
Brian Yates 16 M MV70 18 11 328 192 13 30 38 20 35 0
Joanne Richards 9 7 FVv45 19 8 321 112 41 38 30 40 30 30
Simon Speirs 7 M MV40 20 12 319 129 0 30 50 50 30 30
Dawn Burr 7 (7 FVv45 21 9 313 189 46 48 0 30
Gordon Alexander 11 M MV50 22 13 309 124 43 15 0 97 30
Justin Bushy 11 M MS 23 14 308 121 15 98 30 44 0
Richard Bruce 7 M MV40 24 15 307 167 48 45 47 0
Lee Scott 11 M MV40 25 16 288 121 39 25 0 30 43 0 30
Jillian Russell 9 F FVv45 26 10 286 42 10 80 30 39 85 0
Laura Hicks 11 (7 FS 27 11 283 46 30 98 30 49 0 30
Andy Wilkins 11 M MV40 28 17 279 33 15 46 30 41 84 30
David Moritz 7 M MS 29 18 277 41 47 30 43 86 30
Chitra Dunn 20 M MV50 30 19 275 69 21 45 25 30 25 0 30 30
Darren McGrath 6 M MV40 31 20 258 175 43 40 0 0
Jennifer Cunniff 14 F FS 32 12 255 143 40 0 42 30
Adrian JAMES 7 M MV40 33 21 243 168 40 5 0 0 30
Colin Wareham 13 M MV50 34 22 229 27 40 0 30 72 30 30
Sarah Chilvers 6 7 FV55 35 13 217 69 5 39 30 44 0 30
Edward Rhodes 10 M MV40 36 23 216 38 25 46 30 39 38 0
Elliot Lamb 9 M MV50 37 24 215 104 15 0 34 32 30
Pierre-Louis Gatti 11 M MS 38 25 209 65 16 25 21 30 22 0 0 30
Riana Walsh 6 7 FV35 38 14 209 174 5 0 0 30
Michael Hessey 10 M MV40 40 26 208 34 26 15 33 30 40 0 30
Emily Hooper 5 (7 FV35 41 15 206 49 5 47 30 45 0 0 30
Adrian James 6 M MV40 42 27 203 168 5 0 0 30
Paul Savage 6 M MV40 43 28 183 143 10 0 0 0 30
Helen MacFarlane 5 F FV35 44 16 181 132 5 44 0 0
Roger MONTGOMERY 7 M MV40 44 29 181 104 37 10 0 0 30
Jamie Davies 13 M MS 46 30 179 15 30 20 30 54 30
James Chasen 4 M MS 47 31 175 50 0 30 47 48 0
Stephen Chaston 8 M MV40 48 32 171 30 15 32 30 34 30
Norman Whitwood 9 M MV70 49 33 164 32 14 15 19 54 30
Simon Townsend 7 M MV40 49 33 164 30 31 15 28 30 0 0 30
Janice Nisbet 4 7 FV55 51 17 156 156 0 0 0
Chris Sach 6 M MV50 52 35 155 115 10 0 0 30
Louisa THOMPSON 6 (7 FV35 53 18 152 37 39 10 0 36 0 30
Debbi James 4 F FV35 54 19 148 0 37 81 30
Karen Wilkins 8 (7 FV35 55 20 145 43 25 0 47 30
John Rowlands 5 M MV60 56 36 143 30 24 0 59 30
Chris Cottle 6 M MS 57 37 135 28 10 40 27 30
Phil Jacobs 5 M MV40 58 38 130 35 5 39 30 21 0 0




# Events Club Rank  Gents Ral Total Points XC Parkrun Club5K HalfMarathon 10 Miles Herts 10K Thunder Run

Simon Kitchener 6 M MV60 58 38 130 70 20 10 0 0 30
Hannah Arnold 3 F FS 60 21 129 49 0 50 30
lan Smart 4 M MV50 61 40 125 35 32 28 30
Tracy Carr 5 F FV45 61 22 125 44 10 0 41 30
Laura Nathan 8 F FV35 63 23 124 15 37 30 42 0 0
Jane Fish 3 F FV45 64 24 123 0 93 30
Sophie Stockdale 5 [F FS 65 25 114 38 10 0 30 36 0
Jonathon Stockdale 6 M MS 66 41 109 29 15 0 30 35 0
Christine Esson 3 F FV45 67 26 108 35 0 43 30
Julia Duscherer-Scott 8 F FV45 67 26 108 38 40 30 0 0 0
Jason W Smith 4 M MV40 69 42 106 72 5 0 29 0
Richard Johnstone 3 M MV40 70 43 105 72 0 33 0
Ronjon Chakraverty B M MV40 70 43 105 38 37 0 30
Steven Hoskins 7 M MV40 72 45 103 34 19 20 0 0 30
Tanya Bruce B F FV35 73 28 100 40 30 0 30
Gordon Ray 4 M MS 74 46 96 66 0 30
Jamie Nathan 8 M Mv40 74 46 96 20 23 23 0 30
Tracey Devine 3 F FV35 74 29 96 31 30 35 0
Helen Spokes-Harper 4 F FV45 77 30 91 36 10 45 0 0
Katherine Cerris-Harris 2 F FV35 78 31 88 45 43 0 0
Warrick Raath 7 M Ms 79 48 85 25 0 30 0 30
Dee Bretnall 4 F FV45 80 32 83 10 35 38 0 0
Paul Geary 3 M Mv40 80 49 83 0 28 25 30
Philippa Evett 4 F FV45 82 33 82 72 10 0 0 0
Lloyd Watson 2 M MV50 83 50 80 0 20 30 30
Victoria Johns 4 F FS 84 34 75 15 0 0 30 30
Anthony Bown 5 M MV40 85 51 72 18 15 39 0 0
Kate Speirs 3 F FV35 85 35 72 42 30 0 0
James Bentall 3 M Mv40 87 52 69 37 32 0 0
Richard Saunders 4 M MV40 87 52 69 10 0 29 0 30
Vicky Moran 2 F FS 89 36 68 0 30 38 0
David Salmon 5 M MV50 90 54 64 15 0 19 30
Tim Cunningham 2 M MV50 91 55 63 33 0 0 30
Martin Petersen 2 M MV50 92 56 61 35 0 26 0 0
Andrew Hazley-Payne 2 M MV40 93 57 60 0 30 0 30
Camilla Davidson 1 F FV35 93 37 60 0 30 0 0 30
Ken Murray 2 M MV40 93 57 60 30 30 0 0
Colette Pidgeon 6 F FV35 96 38 57 25 32 0 0
Paul Hill 4 M MV40 97 59 56 22 10 0 24 0
Paul Brewster 3 M MV50 98 60 55 5 24 26 0
Robert Goldhawk 2 M MV40 929 61 54 27 27 0 0
Annette Godfrey 1 F Fvas 100 39 45 0 45 0
Jim Robinson 1 M MV40 101 62 42 42 0 0
Sarah England 1 F FS 102 40 41 41 0 0
lain Tucker 1 M MV40 103 63 40 0 40 0
Kate Kitchener 2 F FV55 104 41 39 34 5 0 0 0
Craig Harper 2 M MV40 105 64 38 5 0 33 0 0
Susan Smith 1 F FV45 106 42 36 36 0 0
Charlotte Heatley 2 F FS 107 43 35 5 0 0 30
James Heatley 2 M MS 107 65 35 5 0 0 30
Jo Davies 2 [F FV35 107 43 35 5 0 0 30
Natashi Deans 2 F FV35 107 43 35 5 0 0 30
Sarah Thomas 2 F F 107 43 35 5] 0 0 30
Helen Bashford 1 F FV35 112 47 33 0 33 0
Anita White 1 F FV35 113 48 30 0 0 30
Chris Ebbs 1 M MS 113 66 30 0 0 30
Gerald Byrne 1 M MV40 113 66 30 0 0 30
lan Long 0 M MV40 113 66 30 0 0 0 30
John Mercer 1 M MV50 113 66 30 0 0 30
Lily Fowler 1 F FS 113 48 30 0 0 30
Lisa Long 0 F FV35 113 48 30 0 0 0 30
Paul Hermsen 1 M MS 113 66 30 0 0 30
Paul Mccrossin 1 M MV40 113 66 30 0 0 30
Tim Mauchline 1 M MS 113 66 30 30 0 0 0




# Events Club Rank Total Points XC Parkrun Club5K HalfMarathon 10 Miles Herts 10K Thunder Run

Tina Pidgeon 1 F FV35 113 30 30 0 0
Jamie Fisher 1 M MV40 124 73 23 23 0 0 0
Alex Butterworth 1 M MV50 125 74 22 0 22 0
Nigel Marsden 1 M MV40 125 74 22 22 0 0
Theo GREEN 2 M M 125 74 22 17 5 0 0 0
Joanne Curtis 3 F FV35 128 52 15 15 0 0 0
Nicola Bridgen 3 F FV35 128 52 i3 15 0 0 0
Annabel Taylor 2 F FV35 130 54 10 10 0 0 0
Derek Lambert 2 M MV50 130 77 10 10 0 0 0
lona Aitken 2 F FV35 130 54 10 10 0 0 0
James Allsopp 2 M M 130 77 10 10 0 0 0
Jenny Emmett 2 F FV35 130 54 10 10 0 0 0
Alison Cole 1 F FV35 135 57 5 5 0 0 0
Anna Gillham 1 F FV35 135 57 5 5 0 0 0
Dan Day 1 M Ms 135 79 5 5 0 0 0
Dave Fricker 1 M MV40 135 79 5 5 0 0 0
Dennis Van Goldberdinge 1 M MV50 135 79 5 5 0 0 0
Jonny Baker 1 M MS 135 79 5 5 0 0 0
Olivia Hessey 1 F F 135 57 5 5 0 0 0
Sophie Hubble 1 F FS 135 57 5 5 0 0 0
Alessandra Nunes da Silva 0 [F FV35 143 61 0 0 0 0
Amanda Busby 0 F FS 143 61 0 0 0 0
Andy Hill 0 M MV40 143 83 0 0 0 0
Beverley Gosling 0 F Fvas 143 61 0 0 0 0
Carl Batchelder 0 M M 143 83 0 0 0 0
Catriona Davis 0 F FV35 143 61 0 0 0 0
Chris Mayne 0 M MS 143 83 0 0 0 0
Fiona McLeish 0 F FV35 143 61 0 0 0 0
Fiona Price 0 F FV35 143 61 0 0 0 0
Francis Carr 0 M M 143 83 0 0 0 0
lain O'Kane 0 M MSs 143 83 0 0 0 0
James Charlton 0 M MV40 143 83 0 0 0 0
Jane Underwood 0 [F FV35 143 61 0 0 0 0
Jon Stagg 0 M MV40 143 83 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Rennison 0 M MV40 143 83 0 0 0 0
Katharine O'Kane 0 F FV35 143 61 0 0 0 0
Kay Greenway 0 F FVa5 143 61 0 0 0 0
Kim Dey 0 F FV35 143 61 0 0 0 0
Lawson Conroy 0 M MV40 143 83 0 0 0 0
Philip Wigg 0 M MS 143 83 0 0 0 0
Robin Harris 0 M MV40 143 83 0 0 0 0
Sharon Stanley 0 F FV55 143 61 0 0 0 0
Stephanie Bailey 0 F FS 143 61 0 0 0 0
Tom Flett 0 M MV70 143 83 0 0 0 0
Total 166 166 142 56 53 88 61 43 44 59 66 25

The club league is open to all paid up members. membership subscriptions must be paid to the membership secretary before a race begins. Points and positions will not be allocated retropesctivly.

All WAVA figures are calculated from Fetcheveryone.com (Parkrun excepted) which may vary slightly compared to WAVA figures calculated within your Fetcheveryone.com race portfollio.



Club 5K

Blank time indicates marshal

1424 1425 1426 1427 1428 1429 1430 1431 1432 1433 1434 Total Min of Time  Total Sum of Points

ClubSK Jan  Club5K Jan  ClubSK Feb  ClubSK Feb Club5K Mar Club5K Mar  ClubS5K Apr  Club5K Apr  Club5K May ClubSK May ClubSKJun  ClubSK Jun  Club5K Jul  Club5K Jul  Club5K Aug ClubS5K Aug  Club5K Sep  ClubSK Sep  ClubSK Oct  Club5K Oct  Club5K Nov  Club 5K Nov
Min of Time __Sum of Points __Min of Time __Sum of Points__Min of Time __Sum of Points_Min of Time __Sum of Points__ Min of Time __Sum of Points _Min of Time __Sum of Points _ Min of Time __Sum of Points _ Min of Time __Sum of Points _ Min of Time __Sum of Points _Min of Time __Sum of Points _Min of Time __Sum of Points

1 Colin Wareham 00:22:01 5 00:21:17 5 00:21:08 5 5 00:21:18 40
9 Simon Kitchener s s 10
12 Georgie Hamilton 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 50
13 Laura Nathan s s s 15
32 Michael Hessey 00:22:10 5 5 5 15
39 Graham Harper s 00:23:47 s s : s :22: s : s 00:23:25 s s s 4
44 Jillian Russell 5 5 10
46 Jo Davies : s 5
57 Lee Scott 5 00:19:40 5 00:19:43 5 5 5 2
73 David Green s s s s s s s s s 4
77 Sarah Dumbril 5 5 5 5 5 5 30
93 Norman Whitwood 00:31:29 s 00:32:40 s 00:30:36 s 15
94 Jenny Emmett 5 5 10
100 Phil Jacobs : s 5
107 Andy Wilkins 00:21:55 5 5 5 15
110 Elliot Lamb 00:21:03 s : s :20: s 15
114 Craig Harper 5 s
116 Karen Wilkins 00:22:20 s s s 00:21:49 s s 2
119 Louise Crosby. 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 50
120 Brian Yates 00:31:29 s s 00:28:30 s s : s s 30
124 Colette Pidgeon 00:30:25 5 00:32:14 5 5 00:30:27 5 5 2
134 Dennis Van i 00:21:26 s 5
138 Emily Hooper 5 s
166 Daniel Day : s 5
178 Julia Duscherer-Scott 5 5 00:27:02 5 5 00:26:26 5 5 30
192 Paul Savage : s 00:22:01 s 10
194 Paul Brewster 00:24:10 5 s
201 Sarah Thomas 00:28:39 s 5
203 Jamie Nathan 5 00:24:00 5 00:22:47 5 5 20
208 Simon Townsend 00:25:40 s : s 00:20:38 s 15
212 Andrew Cripps 5 00:19:39 5 5 00:19:25 5 20
222 Paul Goodwin s s 10
223 Steve Bowran 00:19:40 5 5 00:19:15 5 5 20
224 Anna Gillham : 5 5
225 Jennifer Cunniff 5 5 00:24:49 5 5 5 5 5 5 40
227 chris Cottle s s 10
230 Dee Bretnall 5 5 10
231 Edward Rhodes s s 00:19:59 s s 5 2
232 Philippa O'Donovan : 5 00:25:06 5 00:23:13 5 5 5 2
233 Pierre-Louis Gatti 00:25:40 s s s 00:24:30 s :24: s 2
236 Adrian James 00:19:30 5 s
238 Chitra Dunn s s s s s 00:22:54 s s s s 4
239 Andy Jordan 5 5 5 00:18:58 5 5 5 30
240 Jamie Davies s 00:24:28 s s 00:30:14 s s 5 30
243 Julian Jones 00:20:21 5 5 5 15
255 Richard Saunders 00:22:05 s s 10
256 Alison Cole 00:22:00 5 s
257 Sarah Chilvers 00:25:40 s 5
262 Gordon Alexander 00:20:06 5 5 00:19:15 5 15
263 Jason W Smith s 5
264 Derek Lambert 00:25:02 5 5 10
267 Joanne Curtis s 00:28:06 s s 15
269 Patrick McGuinness 00:19:40 5 s
275 Victoria John: s :26: s : s 15
278 Olivia Hessey 5 s
282 Helen MacFarlane s 5
283 Richard Moreton 00:21:37 5 00:21:02 5 00:21:38 5 5 5 00:21:23 5 5 00:19:56 5 5 45
284 lona Aitken 00:25:46 s s 10
287 Paul Hill 00:22:07 5 5 10
288 Theo Green s 5
290 David Salmon 00:29:31 5 5 00:26:47 5 15
292 Justin Busby s s s 15
306 Kate Kitchener 5 s
315 Warrick Raath s s s s s 2
316 Riana Walsh 5 s
318 Annabel Taylor s 00:25:02 s 10
319 Laura Hicks 5 00:22:33 5 5 5 5 5 30
321 Philippa Evett s 00:25:11 s 10
322 James Allsopp 00:20:28 5 5 10
324 Stephen Chaston 00:20:49 s s s 15
326 Nicola Bridgen : 5 00:31:28 5 00:27:52 5 15
328 Helen Spokes-Harper 00:28:49 s 00:27:27 s 10
330 Jonny Baker 00:20:18 5 s
332 Anthony Bown 00:24:59 s s s 15
333 Patricia Collis 5 s
336 Jonathon Stockdale s s 00:20:42 s 15
337 Tracy Carr 5 00:23:56 5 10
338 Sophie Stockdale s s 10
339 David White 5 s
342 Steven Hoskins s s 00:23:20 s s 20
345 Chris Sach 00:22:13 5 5 10
347 Louisa Thompson s s 10
348 Sophie Hubble 00:27:07 5 s
350 Dave Fricker 00:25:20 s 5
351 Roger Montgomery 5 5 10
352 Natashi Deans s 5
353 Charlotte Heatley 5 s
354 James Heatley s 5
359 Peter Rice 00:27:12 5 5 10
364 Sheryl Norman s 5
365 Fiona Shore 5 s
Grand Total 105 00:20:21 180 135 165 00:18:58 125 110 110 00:19:15 120 115 105 120 1390




Club 5K

Zero WAVA indicates Marshal

Race. Values

1425 1426 1427 1428 1429 1430 1431 1432 1433 1433 Total Max of WAVA  Total Min of Time.

Club5K Feb  ClubSK Feb  ClubSK Mar ClubS5K Mar  Club5K Apr  Club5K Apr  Club5K May Club5K May ClubSK Jun  ClubSKJun  Club5K Jul  Club5K Jul  Club5K Aug ClubSK Aug  Club5K Sep  Club5K Sep  Club5K Oct  Club5K Oct  Club5K Nov  Club 5K Nov.
Max of WAVA _ Min of Time __Max of WAVA _Min of Time __ Max of WAVA _Min of Time __Max of WAVA Min of Time __ Max of WAVA _Min of Time __Max of WAVA _Min of Time __ Max of WAVA _Min of Time __Max of WAVA _Min of Time __Max of WAVA _Min of Time __ Max of WAVA _Min of Time

. 08 0 . . 21

Club5K Jan  Club 5K Jan
Fullname Max of WAVA _ Min of Time

1 Colin Wareham :01 68.74 00:21:17 69.23 00: 68.26 : 6923 00:21:08
9 simon Kitchener 0 0 )
12 Georgie Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [
13 Laura Nathan 0 0 0 )
32 Michael Hessey 653 00:22:10 0 0 653 00:22:10
39 Graham Harper 682 65.71 00:23:47 0 66.27 : 682 659 00:23:43 66.74. 00:23:25 0 7143 00:22:04 7143 00:22:04
44 Jilian Russell 0 0 [
46 Jo Davies 587 00:26:36 58.7 00:26:36
57 Lee Scott 7241 72.66 7247 75.54 756 : 75.6 00:18:54
73 David Green 0 0 0 8031 67.02 00:22:33 0 0 0 0 8031 00:18:49
77 Sarah Dumbrill 65.35 : 0 0 0 0 0 6535 00:22:52
93 Norman Whitwood 55.36 00:31:29 53.96 00:32:40 576 00:30:36 57.6 00:30:36
94 Jenny Emmett 0 0 [
100 Phil Jacobs 68.74 00:20:28 6874 00:20:28
107 Andy Wilkins 637 0 0 637 00:21:55
110 Elliot Lamb 7121 7132 7235 7235 00:20:43
114 Craig Harper 0 [
116 Karen Wilkins 68.47 00:22:20 69.25 7074 00:21:37 701 00:21:49 69.58 00:22:07 7074 00:21:37
119 Louise Crosby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [
120 Brian Yates 55.36 58.04. 00:30:22 6184 604 59.21 00:29:46 0 6184 00:28:30
124 Colette Pidgeon 2973 4717 46.47 00:32:43 49.93 5026 5026 00:30:15
134 Dennis Van Goldberdinge 68.26 00:21:26 68.26 00:21:26
138 Emily Hooper 0 [
166 Daniel Day 57.85 5785 00:23:57
178 Julia Duscherer-Scott 0 0 59.91 0 6126 0 6126 00:26:26
192 Paul Savage 64.92 00:22:11 65.41 65.41 00:22:01
194 Paul Brewster 64.13 00:24:10 6413 00:24:10
201 Sarah Thomas 5166 00:28:39 5166 00:28:39
203 Jamie Nathan 0 56.87 59.91 613 : 613 00:22:16
208 Simon Townsend 56.11 7048 69.79 7048 00:20:26
212 Andrew Cripps 7121 72.72 73.47 00:19:36 7417 00:19:25 7417 00:19:25
222 Paul Goodwin 69.86 7137 00:18:28 7137 00:18:28
223 Steve Bowran 72.09 0 73.65 0 7365 00:19:15
224 Anna Gillham 58.89 00:25:34 58.89 00:25:34
225 Jennifer Cunniff 55.34 0 59.66 6023 0 0 533 00:27:48 59.62 6023 00:24:36
227 Chris Cottle 62.73 00:20:54 6131 00:21:23 6273 00:20:54
230 Dee Bretnall 57.27 00:27:44 59 59 00:26:55
231 Edward Rhodes 0 69.95 7095 00:19:59 72.58 7197 00:19:42 7258 00:19:32
232 Philippa O'Donovan 6022 : 59.03 63.82 00:23:13 0 0 6382 00:23:13
233 Pierre-Louis Gatti 5039 0 5284 5291 00:24:30 53.09 00:24:25 53.09 00:24:25
236 Adrian James 74.43 7443 00:19:30
238 Chitra Dunn 0 0 0 6138 0 671 00:22:54 65.43 64.38 00:23:52 67.05 67.1 00:22:54
239 Andy Jordan 0 0 0 71.76 0 6174 7176 00:18:58
240 Jamie Davies 55.04. 54.97 5133 00:26:12 44.48 4632 4536 00:29:52 55.04 00:24:26
243 Julian Jones 67.58 66.38 63.51 00:21:49 6758 00:20:21
255 Richard Saunders 6228 6347 00:21:40 6347 00:21:40
256 Alison Cole 68.44 68.44 00:22:00
257 sarah Chilvers 69.62 69.62 00:25:40
262 Gordon Alexander 7337 00:20:06 75.05 76.61 7661 00:19:15
263 Jason W smith 671 67.1 00:20:58
264 Derek Lambert 50.88 58.48 00:25:38 5988 00:25:02
267 Joanne Curtis 55.08 5515 56.31 00:27:31 5631 00:27:31
269 Patrick McGuinness 738 738 00:19:40
275 Victoria Johns 5411 55.63 556 00:26:41 5563 00:26:38
278 Olivia Hessey 57.24 5724 00:25:52
282 Helen MacFarlane 0 )
283 Richard Moreton 64.58 66.38 00:21:02 64.53 : 0 63.75 : 65.29 68.57 : 7058 00:19:56 69.71 7058 00:19:56
284 Iona Aitken 587 00:25:46 6046, 00:25:09 6046 00:25:09
287 Paul Hill 66.15 0 66.15 00:22:07
288 Theo Green 0 )
290 David Salmon 534 572 s 59.37 00:26:47 5937 00:26:47
292 Justin Busby 69.49 00:18:52 70.67 7077 7177 00:18:16
306 Kate Kitchener 0 o
315 Warrick Raath 7156 74.32 7517 751 00:17:33 75.96 7596 00:17:21
316 Riana Walsh 65.19 00:23:12 65.19 00:23:12
318 Annabel Taylor 58.81 6042 00:25:02 6042 00:25:02
319 Laura Hicks 0 65.63 67.73 68.89 0 0 68.89 00:21:29
321 Philippa Evett 64.02 59.54 64.02 00:25:11
322 James Allsopp 63.03 657 00:19:38 65.7 00:19:38
324 Stephen Chaston 68.64 69.93 00:20:26 697 00:20:30 6993 00:20:26
326 Nicola Bridgen 5142 2 49.24 55.61 55.61 00:27:52
328 Helen Spokes-Harper 56.81 59.64 5964 00:27:27
330 Jonny Baker 636 636 00:20:18
332 Anthony Bown 58.09 00:24:59 58.48 00:25:01 0 58.48 00:24:59
333 Patricia Collis 6251 00:23:41 6251 00:23:41
336 Jonathon Stockdale 6519 00:19:53 64.06 : 62.62 65.19 00:19:53
337 Tracy Carr 67.72 00:25:23 7182 7182 00:23:56
338 Sophie Stockdale 53.98 00:27:27 0 5398 00:27:27
339 David White 65.49 : 65.49 00:21:29
342 Steven Hoskins 0 57.49 00:23:34 58.07 596 59.6 00:22:54
345 Chris Sach 66.38 7056 7056 00:20:54
347 Louisa Thompson 5216 0 5216 00:28:39
348 Sophie Hubble 54.58 5458 00:27:07
350 Dave Fricker 56.84. 5684 00:25:20
351 Roger Montgomery 7212 0 7212 00:19:58
352 Natashi Deans 52.79 5279 00:29:09
353 Charlotte Heatley 58.93 5893 00:25:07
354 James Heatley 5617 5617 00:22:58
359 Peter Rice 63.41 00:27:12 64.72 6472 00:26:39
364 Sheryl Norman 58.33 5833 00:29:06
365 Fiona Shore 554 55.4 00:27:18
Grand Total 7241 00:18:25 7121 00:20:21 73.37 00:18:52 75.05 00:17:44 77.76 00:18:58 8031 00:17:32 751 00:17:33 738 00:19:15 75.96 00:17:21 74.17 00:19:25 7143 8031 00:17:21




All XC Results

All race results Best time & points allocated

Gender  Name Fullname Memberif _ WAVA __ Time __Points Member# __Fullname MinOfTime  MaxOfMaxOfWAVA __ SumOfPoints
Female  Watford Autumn challenge 5m Jennifer Cunniff 25 5532 00:43:50 30 9 Simon Kitchener 00:48:07 70
Female  XC#12014/15 Cheshunt Riana Walsh 316 6642 50 12 Georgie Hamilton 79.60 147
Female  XCi12014/15 Cheshunt Sarah Dumbrill 77 49 28 Darren McGrath 71.96 175
Female  XC#12014/15 Cheshunt Louise Crosby 119 28 32 Michael Hessey 62.60 34
Female  XCi12014/15 Cheshunt Dawn Burr 140 47 39 Graham Harper 66.27 132
Female  XC#12014/15 Cheshunt Helen Macfarlane 282 6 53 Simon Speirs 76.01 129
Female  XCi12014/15 Cheshunt Patricia Collis 333 45 54 Hannah Turner 67.12 180
Female  XC#12014/15 Cheshunt Philippa O'Donovan 232 2 57 Lee Scott 70.72 121
Female  XC#12014/15 Cheshunt Janice Nisbet 307 43 73 David Green 81.17 168
Female  XC#12014/15 Cheshunt Jennifer Cunniff 225 22 77 Sarah Dumbrill 00:38:15 64.16 220
Female  XCi12014/15 Cheshunt Joanne Richards 149 41 93 Norman Whitwood o 61.47 32
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Hannah Turner 54 50 97 Jennifer Finlay 00:42:57 60.52 168
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Riana Walsh 316 49 103 Tim Mauchline o 5474 30
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Dawn Burr 140 28 110 Elliot Lamb 00:36:13 68.42 104
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Sarah Dumbrill 77 47 119 Louise Crosby. 73.89 134
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Philippa O'Donovan 232 6 120 Brian Yates 58.41 192
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Katherine Cerris-Harris 314 45 122 Richard Johnstone 5266 72
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Jennifer Finlay 97 2 140 Dawn Burr 65.72 189
Female  XC#2 2014/15 Grovelands Louise Crosby 119 43 149 Joanne Richards 56.69 112
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Helen MacFarlane 282 22 152 Richard Bruce 74.17 167
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Jennifer Cunniff 225 41 178 Julia Duscherer-Scott :45 5223 38
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Janice Nisbet 307 40 185 John Rowlands [l 68.47 30
Female  XC#2 2014/15 Grovelands Sarah Chilvers 257 39 192 Paul Savage 00:36:23 65.43 143
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Julia Duscherer-Scott 178 38 208 Simon Townsend o 50.36 30
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Louisa Thompson 347 37 212 Andrew Cripps 00:33:10 7177 203
Female  XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Georgie Hamilton 12 36 222 Paul Goodwin [l 6327 7
Female  XC#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park  Hannah Turner 54 50 223 Steve Bowran 00:31:06 75.95 257
Female  XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park Hannah Arnold 327 49 225 Jennifer Cunniff o 55.32 143
Female  XC#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park  Dawn Burr 140 48 232 Philippa 0'Donovan 00:42:13 57.52 209
Female  XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park Sarah Dumbrill 77 a7 233 Pierre-Louis Gatti [l 4737 65
Female  XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park Jennifer Finlay 97 46 236 Adrian James 76.78 168
Female  XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park Philippa O'Donovan 232 a5 238 Chitra Dunn 4439 69
Female  XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park Helen Macfarlane 282 44 239 Andy Jordan 7535 167
Female  XC#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park Louise Crosby 119 23 243 Julian Jones 66.04 110
Female  XC#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park _Patricia Collis 333 42 254 Georgia Dench 61.12 49
Female  XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park  Georgie Hamilton 12 a1 257 Sarah Chilvers 59.09 69
Female  XC#4 2013/14 Royston Hannah Turner 54 50 262 Gordon Alexander [ 78.01 124
Female  XC#4 2013/14 Royston Georgia Dench 254 49 263 Jason w Smith 00:36:56 62.97 72
Female  XC#4 2013/14 Royston Jennifer Finlay 97 48 269 Patrick McGuinness o 6455 82
Female  XC#4 2013/14 Royston Sarah Dumbrill 77 a7 282 Helen MacFarlane 00:40:05 63.76 132
Female  XC#4 2013/14 Royston Dawn Burr 140 46 283 Richard Moreton [ 68.60 152
Female  XC#4 2013/14 Royston Riana Walsh 316 a5 292 Justin Busby 00:33:25 64.85 121
Female  XC#4 2013/14 Royston Philippa O'Donovan 232 44 307 Janice Nisbet 69.97 156
Female  XC#4 2013/14 Royston Janice Nisbet 307 23 311 Ammon Piepgrass 57.25 127
Female  XC#4 2013/14 Royston Philippa Evett 321 42 314 Katherine Cerris-Harris. 60.01 45
Female  XC#4 2013/14 Royston Joanne Richards 149 a1 316 Riana Walsh 66.42 174
Female  XC#4 2013/14 Royston Georgie Hamilton 12 40 321 Philippa Evett 49.00 72
Female  XC#5 2013/14 Watford Hannah Turner 54 30 323 Tim Cunningham 57.14 33
Female  XC#S5 2013/14 Watford Richard Moreton 283 30 324 Stephen Chaston 52.20 30
Female  XC#5 2013/14 Watford Jennifer Finlay 97 30 327 Hannah Arnold 52.52 9
Female  XCHS5 2013/14 Watford Sarah Dumbrill 77 30 333 Patricia Collis 00:40:34. 59.78 87
Female  XC#5 2013/14 Watford Riana Walsh 316 30 342 Steven Hoskins o 44.20 34
Female  XCHS5 2013/14 Watford Sarah Chilvers 257 30 345 Chris Sach 00:35:44. 68.22 115
Female  XC#5 2013/14 Watford Jennifer Cunniff 225 30 347 Louisa Thompson [l 46.09 37
Female  XC#S5 2013/14 Watford Janice Nisbet 307 30 351 Roger Montgomery 00:36:38 64.98 104
Female  XC#5 2013/14 Watford Philippa Evett 321 30 360 Martin Petersen [l 66.46 35
Female  XCHS5 2013/14 Watford Philippa O'Donovan 232 30 367 James lzzard 00:43:18 49.48 39
Female  XC#5 2013/14 Watford Joanne Richards 149 30 Total 57
Female  XCHS5 2013/14 Watford Georgie Hamilton 12 30

Male Watford Autumn challenge 5m  Simon Speirs 53 30

Male Watford Autumn challenge 5m _ Steve Bowran 223 30

Male Watford Autumn challenge 5Sm Richard Bruce 152 30

Male Watford Autumn challenge 5m__ Adrian James 236 30

Male Watford Autumn challenge 5m  Lee Scott 57 30

Male Watford Autumn challenge 5m  Roger Montgomery 351 30

Male Watford Autumn challenge 5m John Rowlands 185 30

Male Watford Autumn challenge 5m _ Brian Yates 120 30

Male XCH1 2014/15 Cheshunt David Green 73 50

Male XC#12014/15 Cheshunt Steve Bowran 223 49

Male XCH1 2014/15 Cheshunt Richard Bruce 152 48

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Gordon Alexander 262 47

Male XCH1 2014/15 Cheshunt Adrian James 236 46

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Darren McGrath 28 5

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Andy Jordan 239 44

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Andrew Cripps 212 43

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Justin Busby 292 42

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Richard Moreton 283 a1

Male XCH1 2014/15 Cheshunt Julian Jones 243 40

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Chris Sach 345 39

Male XCH1 2014/15 Cheshunt Elliot Lamb 110 38

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Paul Savage 192 37

Male XCH1 2014/15 Cheshunt Jason w Smith 263 36

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Martin Petersen 360 35

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Michael Hessey 32 34

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Graham Harper 39 33

Male XCH1 2014/15 Cheshunt Norman Whitwood 93 32

Male XC#1 2014/15 Cheshunt Brian Yates 120 31

Male XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Steve Bowran 223 50

Male XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands. Justin Busby 292 49

Male XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands Lee Scott 57 48




XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands.
XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands
XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands
XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands
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XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands.
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XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands
XCH2 2014/15 Grovelands
XCH#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCH#3 2014/15 Cassiobury Park
XCit4 2013/14 Royston

XC#4 2013/14 Royston

XCit4 2013/14 Royston

XC#4 2013/14 Royston

XCit4 2013/14 Royston

XC#4 2013/14 Royston

XCit4 2013/14 Royston

XC#4 2013/14 Royston

XCit4 2013/14 Royston

XC#4 2013/14 Royston

XCit4 2013/14 Royston

XC#4 2013/14 Royston

XCit4 2013/14 Royston

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCHS 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCHS 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCHS 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCHS 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

XCH5 2013/14 Watford

Gordon Alexander
Andy Jordan

Paul Goodwin
David Green
Richard Bruce
Darren McGrath
Andrew Cripps
Richard Moreton
Patrick McGuinness
Chris Sach

Roger Montgomery
Jason W Smith
Paul Savage
Graham Harper
Tim Cunningham
Pierre-Louis Gatti
Brian Yates

Simon Speirs
Ammon Piepgrass
Steve Bowran
Adrian James
Andrew Cripps
Richard Bruce
David Green
Patrick McGuinness
Darren McGrath
Richard Moreton
Julian Jones
James lzzard

Chris Sach

Roger Montgomery
Elliot Lamb
Graham Harper
Steven Hoskins
Pierre-Louis Gatti
Brian Yates

Steve Bowran
Simon Speirs
Ammon Piepgrass
Andy Jordan
Darren McGrath
Adrian James
Andrew Cripps
Lee Scott

Richard Johnstone
Paul Savage
Simon Kitchener
Chitra Dunn

Brian Yates
Ammon Piepgrass
Tim Mauchline
Andy Jordan
David Green

Paul Goodwin
Andrew Cripps
Steve Bowran
Gordon Alexander
Justin Busby
Richard Johnstone
Julian Jones

Elliot Lamb
Stephen Chaston
Paul Savage
Simon Townsend
Simon Kitchener
Graham Harper
Chitra Dunn

Brian Yates

52.20 00:45:15

22
50.36 00:47:16
52.26 00:51:11

49.46 00:52:14




Parkrun number  Name

54570 Jonathon STOCKDALE
71092 Richard BRUCE
157874 Jamie FISHER
235751 David Adam MORITZ
237510 Andy JORDAN
248706 John ROWLANDS
266679 Adrian JAMES
287478 Graham HARPER
287650 Louise CROSBY
289119 James CHASEN
295116 Julian JONES
295914 Lee SCOTT
295917 Joolz SCOTT
309770 David GREEN
318081 Emily HOOPER
327723 Brian YATES
332519 Andrew CRIPPS
341924 Joanne RICHARDS
345899 Philippa O'DONOVAN
346162 Chitra DUNN
349302 Phil JACOBS
350062 Hannah TURNER
350193 Karen WILKINS
350198 Andy WILKINS
351148 Pierre-Louis GATTI
353174 Simon TOWNSEND
353523 Michael HESSEY
357345 Jamie Patrick DAVIES
403208 Colin WAREHAM
406813 Stephen J BOWRAN
430429 Christine ESSON
462397 Gordon ALEXANDER
483970 Roger MONTGOMERY
489298 Paul GOODWIN
561973 Patrick MCGUINNESS
580161 Theo GREEN
610402 Sarah DUMBRILL
640951 Ed RHODES
645231 Norman WHITWOOD
646541 Richard MORETON
652961 Ammon PIEPGRASS
679069 Gillian HOLLAND
712671 Tracy CARR
738705 Jillian RUSSELL
746396 Sophie STOCKDALE
755680 Chris COTTLE
801395 Steven HOSKINS
825151 Kate KITCHENER
868224 Simon KITCHENER
872680 Laura HICKS
910849 Paul HILL
929280 Louisa THOMPSON
972491 James IZZARD
1142182 Anthony BOWN
1163529 Helen SPOKES

Parkrun Best time in 2014

Age Group
SM30-34
VM40-44
VM40-44
SM30-34
VMS50-54
VM60-64
VM45-49
VMS55-59
VWS50-54
SM30-34
VM40-44
VMA45-49
VW45-49
VM50-54
VW35-39
VM70-74
VM45-49
VW45-49
SW30-34
VM55-59
VM40-44
VW35-39
VW40-44
VM40-44
SM30-34
VM45-49
VM45-49
VM35-39
VM45-49
VM45-49
VWS50-54
VMS50-54
VM45-49
VM35-39
VM45-49
SM20-24
VW35-39
VM45-49
VM70-74
VM40-44
VM35-39
VW45-49
VWS50-54
VW45-49
SW30-34
VM35-39
VM35-39
VW60-64
VM60-64
SW25-29
VM45-49
VW35-39
SM30-34
VM45-49
VW45-49

PB Date
26/04/2014
08/11/2014
20/12/2014
15/06/2013
16/08/2014
22/11/2014
05/07/2014
22/11/2014
23/08/2014
23/08/2014
27/09/2014
30/08/2014
23/08/2014
06/09/2014
31/05/2014
15/11/2014
04/10/2014
31/05/2014
03/05/2014
13/12/2014
06/09/2014
09/08/2014
28/06/2014
31/08/2013
02/08/2014
28/06/2014
28/06/2014
19/04/2014
11/10/2014
13/09/2014
03/08/2013
31/05/2014
13/09/2014
21/06/2014
27/09/2014
06/07/2013
23/08/2014
13/12/2014
25/10/2014
27/09/2014
06/12/2014
03/05/2014
31/05/2014
03/05/2014
26/04/2014
04/10/2014
03/05/2014
22/02/2014
22/02/2014
23/08/2014
05/04/2014
13/09/2014
20/12/2014
27/12/2014
20/09/2014

WAVA PB Time
65.27% 00:19:52
77.31% 00:18:04
62.69% 00:21:56
68.85% 00:18:50
81.46% 00:18:15
74.52% 00:21:43
77.63% 00:18:51
73.50% 00:21:27
73.88% 00:23:52
72.83% 00:17:51
70.57% 00:19:29
75.64% 00:18:53
62.43% 00:25:57
83.93% 00:18:09
67.67% 00:22:10
61.80% 00:28:32
74.29% 00:19:23
61.82% 00:25:27
63.89% 00:23:13
66.38% 00:23:09
72.38% 00:19:26
78.00% 00:19:10
62.45% 00:24:30
71.62% 00:19:30
50.39% 00:25:44
73.16% 00:19:41
70.24% 00:20:40
51.30% 00:26:13
72.44% 00:20:12
77.86% 00:18:13
55.62% 00:29:47
79.95% 00:18:27
74.81% 00:19:15
73.86% 00:17:51
78.12% 00:18:35
51.59% 00:25:06
66.67% 00:22:30
73.94% 00:19:11
64.08% 00:27:31
71.71% 00:19:37
72.88% 00:18:19
58.73% 00:27:18
70.91% 00:24:14
67.16% 00:24:40
54.74% 00:27:04
65.43% 00:20:09
54.49% 00:24:52
58.97% 00:32:54
65.70% 00:24:38
63.43% 00:23:20
63.49% 00:23:03
55.97% 00:26:48
65.54% 00:19:47
58.53% 00:25:00
57.80% 00:28:19

Points

29
48
23
41
45
24
40
25
45
50
34
39
40
47
49
13
36
41
47
21
35
50
43
33
16
31
26
15
27
46
35
43
37
49
42
17
48
38
14
32
44
37
44
42
38
28
19
34
20
46
2
39
30
18
36

55



Half Marathon

Best of 3 half Marathon results

Gender Fullname Member#  MinOfTime  MaxOfWAVA
Female Georgie Hamilton 12 78.78
Female St Neots Georgie HAMILTON 12 79.6
Female Watford Half Georgie Hamilton 12 02:03:11 80.39
Female Miltoin Keynes NSPCC Laura Nathan 13 01:58:36 56.73
Female Silverstone Laura Nathan 13 01:56:22 57.82
Female St Neots Laura NATHAN 13 01:54:53 58.87
Male St Neots Darren MCGRATH 28 01:27:13 73.62
Male Miltoin Keynes NSPCC Michael Hessey 32 68.19
Male Silverstone Michael Hessey 32 65.02
Male Silverstone Graham Harper 39 65.09
Male St Neots Graham HARPER 39 7017
Male Watford Half Graham Harper 39 62.94
Female Berkhamsted Jillian Russell 24 60.63
Female silverstone Hannah Turner 54 76.37
Female St Neots Hannah TURNER 54 75.98
Male St Neots lan SMART 60 71.76
Male St Neots Ronjon CHAKRAVERTY 72 01:33:14 712
Male St Neots David GREEN 73 01:24:56 81.62
Male Watford Half David Green 73 01:23:02 8275
Female Silverstone Sarah Dumbrill 77 65.61
Female St Neots Sarah DUMBRILL 77 65.59
Female Watford Half Sarah Dumbrill 77 64.09
Male Silverstone Norman Whitwood 93 56.2
Male Watford Half Nigel Marsden 9% 54.68
Female Silverstone Jennifer Finlay 97 715
Male Berkhamsted Phil Jacobs 100 69.17
Male Silverstone Andy Wilkins 107 71.97
Male St Neots Andy WILKINS 107 73.96
Female Silverstone Tina Pidgeon 123 4518
Female Silverstone Colette Pidgeon 124 51.02
Female Berkhamsted Kate Speirs 139 65.48
Female Watford Half Kate Speirs 139 63.62
Female St Neots Dawn BURR 140 69.54
Male St Neots James BENTALL 141 65.49
Male Watford Half James Bentall 141 01:34:09 682
Female Silverstone Joanne Richards 149 01:54:30 61.15
Female Watford Half Joanne Richards 149 01:58:19 59.18
Female Silverstone Sarah England 150 01:46:20 61.91
Male Watford Half Richard Bruce 152 01:26:55 7211
Female Silverstone susan smith 176 01:56:15 66.62
Male Silverstone Paul Brewster 194 01:53:24 6223
Male Silverstone jamie nathan 203 01:56:22 53.01
Male St Neots Jamie NATHAN 203 01:54:52 53.71
Male Silverstone Simon Townsend 208 66.38
Male St Neots Andrew CRIPPS 212 73.75
Male Berkhamsted Paul Goodwin 222 65.75
Male Miltoin Keynes NSPCC Steve Bowran 223 71.68
Female St Neots Dee BRETNALL 230 58.86
Male Berkhamsted Pierre-Louis Gatti 233 50.4
Male Silverstone Chitra Dunn 238 6132
Male St Neots Chitra DUNN 238 65.79
Male Watford Half Chitra Dunn 238 57.05
Male Silverstone Andy Jordan 239 80.42
Male Watford Half Andy Jordan 239 79.01
Male Silverstone Jamie Davies 240 5154
Male Watford Half Jamie Davies 240 48.29
Male Berkhamsted Julian Jones 243 63.93
Male St Neots Julian JONES 23 6534
Female Berkhamsted Sarah Chilvers 257 70,
Male Watford Half Robert Goldhawk 258 627
Male Silverstone Patrick McGuinness 269 7537
Male St Neots Patrick MCGUINNESS 269 75.61
Female St Neots Helen MACFARLANE 282 66.41
Male St Neots Richard MORETON 283 67.45
Male Silverstone Gordon Ray 289 61.82
Male Watford Half Gordon Ray 289 60.49
Male St Neots Justin BUSBY 292 7343
Male Watford Half Justin Busby 292 66.67
Male Berkhamsted Ken Murray 310 67.03
Male Silverstone Ammon Piepgrass 311 73.66
Male Watford Half Ammon Piepgrass 311 72.46
Female Silverstone Tracey Devine 312 47.61
Female Berkhamsted Katherine Cerris-Harris 314 65.79
Female Watford Half Tanya Bruce 317 63.28
Female St Neots Laura HICKS 319 65.86
Male Berkhamsted Stephen Chaston 324 66.97
Female St Neots Patricia COLLIS 333 6311
Male St Neots David WHITE 339 01:37:35 65.27
Total 78

Best time of all 3 to score

Total

54 Female
97 Female
319 Female
77 Female
140 Female
333 Female
282 Female
314 Female
139 Female
150 Female
317 Female
257 Female
149 Female
13 Female
176 Female
230 Female
44 Female
12 Female
124 Female
312 Female
123 Female
292 Male
239 Male
311 Male
73 Male
107 Male
152 Male
269 Male
28 Male
212 Male
223 Male
222 Male
100 Male
72 Male
141 Male
283 Male
60 Male
243 Male
32 Male
324 Male
339 Male
310 Male
289 Male
208 Male
258 Male
39 Male
238 Male
194 Male
203 Male
96 Male
233 Male
240 Male
93 Male

Hannah Turner
Jennifer Finlay
Laura HICKS

Sarah Dumbrill
Dawn BURR
Patricia COLLIS
Helen MACFARLANE
Katherine Cerris-Harris
Kate Speirs

Sarah England
Tanya Bruce

Sarah Chilvers
Joanne Richards
Laura Nathan
susan smith

Dee BRETNALL
Jillian Russell
Georgie Hamilton
Colette Pidgeon
Tracey Devine
Tina Pidgeon
Justin BUSBY

Andy Jordan
Ammon Piepgrass
David GREEN
Andy Wilkins
Richard Bruce
Patrick McGuinness
Darren MCGRATH
Andrew CRIPPS
Steve Bowran

Paul Goodwin

Phil Jacobs

Ronjon CHAKRAVERTY
James BENTALL
Richard MORETON
lan SMART

Julian Jones
Michael Hessey
Stephen Chaston
David WHITE

Ken Murray
Gordon Ray

Simon Townsend
Robert Goldhawk
Graham Harper
Chitra Dunn

Paul Brewster
jamie nathan

Nigel Marsden
Pierre-Louis Gatti
Jamie Davies
Norman Whitwood

Silverstone
Silverstone
St Neots
Silverstone
St Neots

St Neots

St Neots
Berkhamsted
Berkhamsted
Silverstone
Watford Half
Berkhamsted
Silverstone
St Neots
Silverstone
St Neots
Berkhamsted
Watford Half
Silverstone
Silverstone
Silverstone
St Neots
Silverstone
Silverstone
Watford Half
St Neots
Watford Half
St Neots

St Neots

St Neots
Miltoin Keynes NSPCC
Berkhamsted
Berkhamsted
St Neots
Watford Half
St Neots

St Neots

St Neots
Miltoin Keynes NSPCC
Berkhamsted
St Neots
Berkhamsted
Silverstone
Silverstone
Watford Half
St Neots

St Neots
Silverstone
St Neots
Watford Half
Berkhamsted
Silverstone
Silverstone

01:27:02
01:37:56
01:39:58
01:41:19
01:41:35
01:44:26
01:44:35
01:44:46
01:46:04
01:46:20
01:46:53
01:53:33
01:54:30
01:54:53
01:56:15
02:00:01
02:01:30
02:03:11
02:12:34
02:25:52
02:27:08
01:20:58
01:21:52
01:21:52
01:23:02
01:26:07
01:26:55
01:27:04
01:27:13
01:28:31
01:29:35
01:30:45
01:32:05
01:33:14
01:34:09
01:34:26
01:34:56
01:35:55
01:36:03
01:36:41
01:37:35
01:38:13
01:38:15
01:38:21
01:41:35
01:42:24
01:46:18
01:53:24
01:54:52
01:55:32
01:57:29
01:57:51
02:22:12

76.37

715
65.86
65.61
69.54
63.11
66.41
65.79
65.48
61.91
63.28

61.15
58.87
66.62
58.86
60.63
80.39
51.02
47.61
45.18
73.43
80.42
73.66
82.75
73.96
7211
75.61
73.62
73.75
71.68
65.75
69.17

712

68.2
67.45
71.76
65.34
68.19
66.97
65.27
67.03
61.82
66.38

62.7
70.17
65.79
62.23
53.71
54.68

50.4
51.54

56.2

St Albans Half Marathon

Member# _Fullname Gender
39 Graham Harper Male 41 6058
44 Jillian Russell Female 46 57.04
120 Brian Yates Male 38 48.90
138 Emily Hooper Female 47 59.48
212 Andrew Cripps Male 44 6538
214 David Moritz Male 47 66.09
223 Steve Bowran Male 45 68.07
227 Chris Cottle Male 40 4953
231 Edward Rhodes Male 46 69.47
232 Philippa O'Donovan _ Female 48 59.53
239 Andy Jordan Male 50 7911
286 Jim Robinson Male 42 5441
289 Gordon Ray Male 37 3632
292 Justin Busby Male 48 66.40
311 Ammon Piepgrass Male 49 69.85
319 Laura Hicks Female 50 6233
328 Helen Spokes-harper  Female 45 5613
332 Anthony Bown Male 39 5074
333 Patricia Collis Female 49 6107 01:47:50
339 David White Male 43 5692 01:51:54
Total 20



10 Mile races

After 2 races

Member#

12 Female
13 Female
28 Male
39 Male
39 Male
44 Female
53 Male
54 Female
60 Male
72 Male
73 Male
73 Male
77 Female
97 Female
100 Male
107 Male
110 Male
114 Male
119 Female
120 Male
138 Female
140 Female
141 Male
187 Male
203 Male
214 Male
222 Male
223 Male
230 Female
231 Male
232 Female
233 Male
237 Male
238 Male
238 Male
238 Male
239 Male
243 Male
243 Male
255 Male
258 Male
260 Male
269 Male
269 Male
269 Male
283 Male
283 Male
294 Male
304 Female
311 Male
333 Female
347 Female
360 Male
361 Female

Gender

Fullname
Georgie Hamilton
Laura Nathan
Darren Mcgrath
Graham Harper
Graham Harper
Jillian Russell
Simon Speirs
Hannah Turner
lan Smart
Ronjon Chakraverty
David GREEN
David Green
Sarah Dumbrill
Jennifer Finlay
Phil Jacobs
Andy Wilkins
Elliot Lamb
Craig HARPER
Louise Crosby
Brian Yates
Emily Hooper
Dawn Burr
James Bentall
Paul Geary
Jamie Nathan
David Moritz
Paul Goodwin
Steve Bowran
Dee Bretnall
Edward Rhodes
Philippa O'Donovan
Pierre-louis Gatti
Andrew Hazley-payne
Chitra Dunn
Chitra Dunn
Chitra Dunn
Andy Jordan
Julian Jones
Julian JONES
Richard Saunders
Robert Goldhawk
Ben Sweeting
Patrick Mcguinness
Patrick MCGUINNESS
Patrick Mcguinness
Richard Moreton
Richard Moreton
James Chasen
Debbi James
Ammon Piepgrass
Patricia Collis
Louisa Thompson
Martin Petersen
Helen Edge

Name
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges

Sandy
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Buntingford

Sandy
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Fred Huges
Buntingford
Buntingford
Fred Huges
Buntingford
01:24:57 Buntingford
01:13:15 Fred Huges
01:25:20 Fred Huges
01:25:09 Sandy
01:19:51 Buntingford
01:03:17 Fred Huges
01:11:51 Fred Huges
01:11:37 Sandy
01:15:12 Fred Huges
01:16:59 Fred Huges
01:11:11 Fred Huges
01:05:11 Fred Huges
01:05:36 Sandy
01:06:11 Buntingford
01:16:29 Fred Huges
01:09:45 Buntingford
01:03:03 Fred Huges
01:37:06 Buntingford
01:02:54 Fred Huges
01:18:46 Buntingford
01:38:51 Buntingford
01:19:18 Buntingford
01:26:56 Buntingford

WAVA
81.93
58.94
72.98
64.16
67.35
60.18
78.87
70.23
70.71
71.11
82.48
81.61
65.83
70.74
48.77
71.50
71.49
64.86
75.47
55.36
64.30
69.54
67.30
62.93
54.83
67.21
68.85
73.73
55.53
71.22
60.33
52.28
64.49
61.11
61.24
65.87
79.64
65.24
65.45
61.85
62.34
64.35
75.43
75.57
74.90
62.26
68.81
70.44
51.51
72.29
63.15
50.92
66.33
57.90

Total

54

10 mile: best time from any of following ranked from 50 points
* Fred Hughes 10 (Jan)

* Sandy 10 (Apr)

* Garden City 10 (Sep) Now canceled

* Buntingford Year End 10 (Dec)

Summary of points to date

Gender Fullname Name Min Time WAVA

54 Female Hannah Turner Fred Huges 01:11:26 70.23 50
97 Female Jennifer Finlay Fred Huges 01:14:42 70.74 49
140 Female Dawn Burr Fred Huges 01:15:54 69.54 48
77 Female Sarah Dumbrill Fred Huges 01:16:12 65.83 47
119 Female Louise Crosby Buntingford 01:18:27 75.47 46
138 Female Emily Hooper Buntingford 01:18:36 64.3 45
333 Female Patricia Collis Buntingford 01:18:46 63.15 44
232 Female Philippa O'Donovan Buntingford 01:22:33 60.33 43
13 Female Laura Nathan Fred Huges 01:26:09 58.94 42
361 Female Helen Edge Buntingford 01:26:56 57.9 41
12 Female Georgie Hamilton Fred Huges 01:31:13 81.93 40
44 Female Jillian Russell Fred Huges 01:32:23 60.18 39
230 Female Dee Bretnall Buntingford 01:36:01 55.53 38
304 Female Debbi James Buntingford 01:37:06 51.51 37
347 Female Louisa Thompson Buntingford 01:38:51 50.92 36
53 Male Simon Speirs Fred Huges 01:00:51 78.87 50
73 Male David GREEN Sandy 01:02:41 82.48 49
311 Male Ammon Piepgrass Fred Huges 01:02:54 72.29 48
294 Male James Chasen Fred Huges 01:03:03 70.44 47
239 Male Andy Jordan Fred Huges 01:03:17 79.64 46
269 Male Patrick Mcguinness Fred Huges 01:05:11 75.57 45
222 Male Paul Goodwin Fred Huges 01:05:16 68.85 44
214 Male David Moritz Fred Huges 01:06:02 67.21 43
223 Male Steve Bowran Buntingford 01:06:09 73.73 42
107 Male Andy Wilkins Fred Huges 01:06:36 71.5 41
28 Male Darren Mcgrath Buntingford 01:06:50 72.98 40
231 Male Edward Rhodes Fred Huges 01:07:23 71.22 39
283 Male Richard Moreton Buntingford 01:09:45 68.81 38
72 Male Ronjon Chakraverty Fred Huges 01:10:17 71.11 37
260 Male Ben Sweeting Fred Huges 01:11:11 64.35 36
243 Male Julian Jones Sandy 01:11:37 65.45 35
110 Male Elliot Lamb Buntingford 01:11:42 71.49 34
114 Male Craig HARPER Sandy 01:11:43 64.86 33
60 Male lan Smart Fred Huges 01:11:53 70.71 32
141 Male James Bentall Fred Huges 01:11:53 67.3 32
237 Male Andrew Hazley-payne Fred Huges 01:13:15 64.49 30
255 Male Richard Saunders Fred Huges 01:15:12 61.85 29
187 Male Paul Geary Fred Huges 01:16:16 62.93 28
258 Male Robert Goldhawk Fred Huges 01:16:59 62.34 27
360 Male Martin Petersen Buntingford 01:19:18 66.33 26
238 Male Chitra Dunn Buntingford 01:19:51 65.87 25
39 Male Graham Harper Buntingford 01:20:12 67.35 24
203 Male Jamie Nathan Fred Huges 01:24:11 54.83 23
233 Male Pierre-louis Gatti Buntingford 01:24:57 52.28 22
100 Male Phil Jacobs Fred Huges 01:38:24 48.77 21
120 Male Brian Yates Fred Huges 01:45:47 55.36 20
Total 46



Marathons & Ultra

Member# Fullname
1 Colin Wareham
12 Georgie Hamilton
13 Laura Nathan
32 Michael Hessey
39 Graham Harper
44 Jillian Russell
53 Simon Speirs
54 Hannah Turner
57 Lee Scott
73 David Green
74 Camilla Davidson
77 Sarah Dumbrill
97 Jennifer Finlay
100 Phil Jacobs
107 Andy Wilkins
138 Emily Hooper
139 Kate Speirs
149 Joanne Richards
208 Simon Townsend
212 Andrew Cripps
214 David Moritz
223 Steve Bowran
228 Vicky Moran
231 Edward Rhodes
232 Philippa O'Donovan
233 Pierre-Louis Gatti
238 Chitra Dunn
239 Andy Jordan
240 Jamie Davies
243 Julian Jones
257 Sarah Chilvers
269 Patrick McGuinness
292 Justin Busby
294 James Chasen
310 Ken Murray
311 Ammon Piepgrass
312 Tracey Devine
315 Warrick Raath
317 Tanya Bruce
319 Laura Hicks
324 Stephen Chaston
336 Jonathon Stockdale
338 Sophie Stockdale

Time

03:52:27
03:49:25
04:24:40
04:05:09
03:28:01
03:07:42
03:19:46
05:05:14
03:12:34
03:58:18
04:23:32
04:34:24

23:59:59
05:28:25
03:03:40
04:06:32
03:43:21
03:50:43
03:42:21
04:37:11

WAVA Points Name

65.39
82.92
56.31
65.30
63.01
57.93
45.68
70.95
71.42
73.85
73.30
60.01
70.90
60.66
73.81
59.48
64.28
56.39
55.40
64.72
66.55
66.82
44.36
69.32
57.04
47.40
53.21
79.82
39.26
57.77
22.79
74.41
58.11
70.94
60.55
16.62
45.44
68.01
57.86
60.63
58.36
56.18
48.94

30 Amsterdam Marathon
30 VLM

30 Paris Marathon

30 Amsterdam Marathon
30 Amsterdam Marathon
30 VLM

30 Hoka Highland Fling

30 VLM

30 Amsterdam Marathon
30 Amsterdam Marathon
30 Milton Keynes Marathon
30 Paris Marathon

30 Paris Marathon

30 VLM

30 Amsterdam Marathon
30 VLM

30 VLM

30 Milton Keynes Marathon
30 Milton Keynes Marathon
30 Generic other Marathon
30 VLM

30 VLM

30 Amsterdam Marathon
30 Generic other Marathon
30 Amsterdam Marathon
30 Paris Marathon

30 Amsterdam Marathon
30 VLM

30 Milton Keynes Marathon
30 VLM

30 Jurassic Challenge

30 Amsterdam Marathon
30 Paris Marathon

30 VLM

30 VLM

30 Jurassic Challenge

30 VLM

30 Milton Keynes Marathon
30 VLM

30 VLM

30 Milton Keynes Marathon
30 VLM

30 VLM

Desc
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
50Mile
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
50Mile
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
50Mile
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon



10k Races

Wheathapstead 10K Bestof 3aces
10

« Wheathampstead 10K (May) - anked fom 50 pts Membert _Gender __ Fullname fastestiime _WAVA___Race Name Points
12 female GeorgieHomilon 010257 34 7248 Wheathapsteat 10€ 333 Female_Patrici Colls 00455 66.32 St Albans 10K 50
33 Female Helen Bashford ouisas 3 3956 Whethapstead 10K =St Albans 10k Apr) 77 Female _ Sarah Dumbril 00:4650  65.4 5t Albans 10 a
44 Fomale il Russel oose0 39 5835 « Whipsnade 10K 1un) 142 Female_ lane Fish 00:4308 67.55 Whi K a
97 Female ennifer Finlay o0a6ss a8 6877 Wneathapstead 10K 12 Female _ Georgie Hamiton 005658 8143 Standalone a7
116 Female  Karen Wikins a5 a T 10¢ 44 Female Jillan Russel 0057:16 5927 Standalone. %
142 remale Jane Fish 04309 45 6753 Wneathapstead 10K 51 Female  Annette Goirey 005735 6275 Standalone s
145 Female oose2 0 5741 10¢ 304 Female  Debbi James 0058145248 Whipsnade 10K “
225 remale 0sear @ 553 Wheothapstead 10K 270 Female Christine Esson 010523 5191 Whipsnace 10 s
28 Female  Vicky Moran 005827 38 s19 10¢ 262 Male 003756 8092 Standalone. 50
232 Female Phiippa ODonovan 005159 43 5845 Wnethapstead 10K 269 Male Patrick McGuinness 003818 7888 Standalone. 0]
257 Female  Sarah Chilvers o0si3a a4 no 10¢ 20 Male Jame 003836 70.11 St Albans 10K s
304 Female DebbiJames o128 37 4968 Wheathapstead 10€ 152 Male  Fichard Bruce 003847 7493 Standalone. a7
312 Female Tracey Devine o210 35 519 100 222 Male _ Paul Goodwin oo3ess 704 %
319 remale Laura Hicks ovasa o 6544 Whethapstead 10K 107 Male  Andy Wilkins 003906 7496 Standalone. s
327 Female  Hannah Amold ovasss 50 6608 204 Male  David Morita 003931 68.27 St Albans 10K “
333 remale patricia Colis [ 6176 Wheathapstead 10K 223 Ml Steve Bowran 00:4006 7359 Standalone. -
337 female Tracy Carr o0ss16 a1 &5 10¢ 243 Male _ Julan Jones 00:4133 6873 Standalone. @
338 remale SophieStockéale 010208 36 4887 Wheathapstead 10¢ I Mole Colin Warcham 004148 7285 Standalone. a

Male ovaga0 31 526 100 2 Male  MichaelHessey. o04a1s 6819 )

39 Msle  Guhamaper  0s228 23 G Wheathapstead 10¢ 39 Male  Graham Harper 004557 71.4 Standalone 3
53 Male  SimonSpeirs 003859 50 757 10¢ 185 Male  John Rowlands 00:4919 6829 Whipsnadie 10K 38
ST Male Leescott [T ) 7158 Wheathapsteod 10€ 93 Male  Norman Whitwood 0100:41 60,85 Whipsnace 10
6 Male lanSmart ovaga3 28 a1 100 240 Male  Jamie Davies 010241 4466 Wheathapstead 10K 36
93 Male  NormanWhitwood  Ol1211 17 5082 Wheathapsteod 10€ 120 Male __ian Yates 010703 5471 5t Albans 10K o
107 Male  Andy Wilkins ovazss 39 o 10¢ Total u
10 Male EliotLamb 0as10 3 6758 Wheathapsteod 10€
122 Male Richardlohnstone 004540 33 6268 Wheathapstead 10X
175 Male Loy Watson 00sa1s 20 5845 Wheathapsteod 10€
185 Male John Rowiands st 2 a2 100
187 Male paulGeary oosiz 25 5719 Wheathapsteod 10€
18 Male  Paul Brewster o0soss 26 825 100
212 Wale  Andrew Cripps ovaiss a1 7087 Wheathapsteod 10€
214 Male  DavidMortz ovarse a2 434
222 Wale paul Goodvin 003955 48 6869 Wheathapsteod 10€
223 Male Steve Bowran ovavas a5 723 100
227 Wale chrsCottle 04832 27 5622 Wheathapsteod 10€
231 Male 004307 38 s8aa 100
239 Male  Andylordan ova02s 6 7592 Wheathapsteod 10€
200 Male Jamie Davies otoza1 18 aas6
263 Male ulan jones 04z 36 6508 Wheathapsteod 10€
259 Male oosza0 2 Ers 100
262 Male GordonAlender 004000 47 7674 Wheathapsteod 10€
263 Male JasonWSmith ovass 29 25 100
269 Wale patickMcGuinness 004309 37 7001 Wheathapsteod 10€
283 Male  RichardMoreton 004650 30 5205
287 wale paulHil oosise 2 5868 Wheathapsteod 10€
2%  Male  DavdSaimon oossas 19 s565 100
292 wale ustinBushy o0a125 a4 6585 Wheathapsteod 10€
302 Male lainTucker ova2ss a0 675 100
31 Male  AmmonPiepgrass 003934 49 7023 Wheathapstead 10€
320 Male ovadas 6645
336 Male JonathonStockdale 004410 35 610 Wheathapsteod 10€

Total s2




Herts 10

Member# Fullname Gender WAVA Time Points
1 Colin Wareham Male 0 02:00:00 30

9 Simon Kitchener Male 0 02:00:00 30
12 Georgie Hamilton Female 79.98 00:58:00 30
39 Graham Harper Male 68 00:48:15 30
46 Jo Davies Female 56.27 00:56:52 30
53 Simon Speirs Male 0 02:00:00 30
60 lan Smart Male 69.82 00:44:41 30
72 Ronjon Chakraverty Male 71.2 00:42:38 30
73 David Green Male 83.03 00:38:12 30
93 Norman Whitwood Male 59.8 01:01:21 30
107 Andy Wilkins Male 64.08 00:45:42 30
110 Elliot Lamb Male 70.69 00:44:08 30
116 Karen Wilkins Female 69.14 00:45:37 30
119 Louise Crosby Female 61.49 00:58:47 30
140 Dawn Burr Female 71.41 00:45:35 30
142 Jane Fish Female 69.88 00:47:30 30
149 Joanne Richards Female 60.37 00:53:55 30
175 Lloyd Watson Male 68.32 00:46:49 30
185 John Rowlands Male 70.93 00:47:29 30
187 Paul Geary Male 61.69 00:47:50 30
201 Sarah Thomas Female 51.84 00:58:31 30
203 Jamie Nathan Male 56.99 00:49:51 30
212 Andrew Cripps Male 74.65 00:40:09 30
214 David Moritz Male 65.59 00:41:08 30
216 Paul Hermsen Male 59.26 00:45:50 30
222 Paul Goodwin Male 72.6 00:37:47 30
223 Steve Bowran Male 56.61 00:52:32 30
225 Jennifer Cunniff Female 0 02:00:00 30
227 Chris Cottle Male 63.79 00:43:00 30
236 Adrian James Male 78.76 00:38:40 30
237 Andrew Hazley-Payne Male 65.79 00:43:50 30
238 Chitra Dunn Male 0 02:00:00 30
239 Andy Jordan Male 80.42 00:38:29 30
240 Jamie Davies Male 40.98 01:08:49 30
243 Julian Jones Male 69.2 00:41:22 30
252 John Mercer Male 64.84 00:49:45 30
255 Richard Saunders Male 67.72 00:42:16 30
262 Gordon Alexander Male 80.96 00:37:55 30
269 Patrick Mcguinness Male 76 00:39:45 30
270 Christine Esson Female 52.7 01:05:12 30
275 Victoria Johns Female 56.53 00:53:47 30
283 Richard Moreton Male 69.26 00:42:17 30
289 Gordon Ray Male 66.88 00:42:10 30
290 David Salmon Male 57.59 00:57:28 30
304 DebbiJames Female 53.48 00:57:06 30
315 Warrick Raath Male 76.91 00:35:40 30
316 Riana Walsh Female 70.26 00:44:21 30
317 Tanya Bruce Female 64.94 00:48:16 30
323 Tim Cunningham Male 62.73 00:49:44 30
324 Stephen Chaston Male 69.68 00:42:41 30
327 Hannah Arnold Female 70.98 00:42:45 30
333 Patricia Collis Female 63.33 00:47:57 30
337 Tracy Carr Female 69.51 00:51:20 30
339 David White Male 66.88 00:43:47 30
342 Steven Hoskins Male 57.63 00:49:18 30
344 Anita White Female 56.21 00:56:30 30
345 Chris Sach Male 69.63 00:44:05 30
346 Chris Ebbs Male 67.22 00:41:57 30
347 Louisa Thompson Female 52.75 00:58:04 30
349 Tom Pearse Male 69.98 00:38:28 30
351 Roger Montgomery Male 75.98 00:39:27 30
352 Natashi Deans Female 51.18 01:01:38 30
353 Charlotte Heatley Female 47.36 01:04:03 30
354 James Heatley Male 63.73 00:42:08 30
355 Lily Fowler Female 47.35 01:04:04 30
356 Gerald Byrne Male 59.13 00:50:18 30
358 Paul Mccrossin Male 70.65 00:41:27 30
Total 67

Marshal = 02:00:00 run time



Thunder Run

Member

Name

Total Points

74 Camilla Davidson 30
238 Chitra Dunn 30
1 Colin Wareham 30
73 David Green 30
138 Emily Hooper 30
39 Graham Harper 30
54 Hannah Turner 30
167 lan Long 30
97 Jennifer Finlay 30
149 Joanne Richards 30
319 Laura Hicks 30
57 Lee Scott 30
219 Lisa Long 30
175 Lloyd Watson 30
119 Louise Crosby 30
32 Michael Hessey 30
269 Patrick McGuinness 30
192 Paul Savage 30
232 Philippa O'Donovan 30
233 Pierre-Louis Gatti 30
257 Sarah Chilvers 30
77 Sarah Dumbrill 30
53 Simon Speirs 30
208 Simon Townsend 30
275 Victoria Johns 30
Total 25

27th — 28th Jul Thunder Run




2014 League - Best WAVA by Gender & Distance

Source League data
Gender Female

Des
Member# Fullname 10km
I UlGeorgie Hamilton
Laura Nathan
Helen Bashford
I liillian Russell
L oDwes
L Amnette Godfrey
[ T] Hannah Turner
I/ Camilla Davidson
' lsarah Dumbrill
I llenniferFinlay
Karen Wilkins
Louse Crosby
[ |Tinapidgeon
7] Colette Pidgeon
Emily Hooper
Kate Speirs
Dawn BURR
E anerin
[ T Joanne Richards
L sarahengand
L s
[ U ulia Duscherer-Scott
Sarah Thomas
L amaGilham
I 7K lennifer Cunniff
L vidyMomn
Dee BRETNALL
Philippa O'Donovan
L Georgabench
L aisoncole
N 7] sarah Chilvers
 Joanne Curtis
' lcChristine Esson
I 7E VictoriaJohns
Olivia Hessey
Helen MACFARLANE
Richard Moreton
lona Aitken
Debbi James
[l anice Nisbet
Tracey Devine
Katherine Cerris-Harris
Riana Walsh
L Tangabnuee
Annabel Taylor
Laura Hicks
Phillpa Evett
NicolaBridgen
Hannah Arnold
Helen Spokes-harper
Patricia COLLIS
L mger
[ i sophie Stockdale
L miawhe
Louisa Thompson
[ lisophie Hubble
Natashi Deans
[0 Charlotte Heatley
Uil Fouter
E L SheryiNorman

F o ronashore
Helen dge

81.43

39.56
59.27
56.27
62.75

65.4
68.77
69.14
61.49

7141
69.88
60.37

51.84

55.39
51.9

58.49

71.02

52.7
56.53

53.48

51.9

70.26
64.94

65.44

70.98

66.32
69.51
48.87
56.21
52.75

51.18
47.36
47.35

81.93

58.94

60.18

70.23

65.83
70.74

75.47

69.54

55.53
60.33

51.51

63.15

50.92

2279

SkmRo:

65.35

70.74

50.26

61.26
51.66
58.89
60.23

59
63.82

68.44
69.62
56.31

55.63
57.24

60.46

65.19

60.42
68.89
64.02
55.61

59.64
62.51
71.82
53.98

52.16
54.58
52.79
58.93

58.33
55.4

5MileRo:

67.12

64.16
60.52

73.89

65.72

56.69

52.23

55.32

57.52

61.12

59.09

63.76

53.18

69.97

60.01
66.42

52.52

59.78

46.09

Half.Mar

58.87

60.63

76.37
65.61

715

45.18
51.02
59.48
65.48
69.54

61.15

61.91
66.62

58.86
59.53

70

66.41

47.61
65.79

63.28

65.86

56.13
63.11

Marathon

56.31

57.93

70.95
733
60.01
70.9

59.48
64.28

56.39

4436

57.04

45.44

57.86

60.63

48.94

Gender Male

Max WAVA
Member#  Fullname

- Colin Wareham

[ IsimonKitchener
| Darren MCGRATH
[ " Michael Hessey
[ !lGraham Harper
[ |simon Speirs
I leescott
[ lanSMART
[ Ronjon CHAKRAVERTY
[ lDavid Green
| | Norman Whitwood
[ JiNigel Marsden
[ 1l Phil Jacobs
[ 1 Tim Mauchline
[ U/ Andy Wilkins
[ lElliot Lamb
| [l Craig HARPER

<111 Brian Yates

TR Richard Johnstone

[ [lliamesBentall
[/ Richard Bruce
| [ Daniel Day
[ "X Uoyd Watson
[ [ lohn Rowlands
[ Pl Geary
[ L7 Paul Savage
[ Ll Paul Brewster
[ 1l jamie nathan
[ 1l simon Townsend
[ " Andrew Cripps
| 'l David Moritz
[ 1 Paul Hermsen
[ 77 Paul Goodwin

"] Steve Bowran
|l chris Cottle
| lEdward Rhodes

| Pierre-Louis Gatti

| 7l Adrian James
[ 7l Andrew Hazley-payne
| ilchitraDunn
[ UlAndyJordan

/1] Jamie Davies
[ "liulian Jones
| 7 lohn Mercer
| Richard Saunders
| Robert Goldhawk
| 'l AlexButterworth
| 1Ben Sweeting
| 1 Gordon Alexander
[ 1 ason W Smith
[ 1| DerekLambert
| 1 Ppatrick McGuinness
| |Richard Moreton
[ 1iimRobinson
[ paulHil
| ’'lGordon Ray
| 1l David Salmon
[ 7 Justin Busby
| 1l JamesChasen
[ 7 1ain Tucker
[ Ken Murray
[ 'l Ammon Piepgrass
| " Warrick Raath
[ 7liamesAlisopp
[ /% Tim Cunningham
| /istephen Chaston
[ "lllonnyBaker
[ " Anthony Bown
|l lonathon Stockdale
[ l|David WHITE
[ Steven Hoskins
| CichrisSach
[ lichrisEbbs

“1 Tom Pearse
|l DaveFricker
| Roger Montgomery
[ JamesHeatley
| GeraldByrne
[ 1 Paul Mccrossin

“ Peter Rice

| Martin Petersen

I James lzzard

Dennis Van Goldberdinge

Desc
10kmRoa
72.85

68.19
714
75.7

7158

69.82
712

83.03

60.45

74.96
70.69

54.71
62.68

74.93

68.32
70.93
61.69

63.29
56.99

74.65
68.27
59.26

72.6
73.59
63.79
68.44

78.76
65.79

80.42
44.66

69.2
64.84
67.72

57.82

80.96
62.5

78.88
69.26

58.68
66.88
57.59
65.86
70.11
66.75

70.23
76.91

62.73
69.68

61.09
66.88
57.63
69.63
67.22
69.98

75.98
63.73
59.13
70.65

10Mile 50Mile SkmRoad
72.98
653
67.35 7143
78.87 4568
75.6
70.71
7111
82.48 80.31
57.6
48.77 68.74
715 63.7
71.49 7235
64.86
55.36 61.84
68.26
673
57.85
62.93
65.41
64.13
54.83 613
70.48
74.17
67.21
68.85 7137
7373 1769 7365
62.73
71.22 72.58
52.28 53.09
74.43
64.49
65.87 67.1
79.64 77.76
55.04
65.45 67.58
61.85 63.47
62.34
64.35
76.61
67.1
59.88
75.57 738
68.81 70.58
66.15
59.37
7177
70.44
7229 1662
75.96
65.7
69.93
63.6
58.48
65.19
65.49
59.6
70.56
56.84
72.12
56.17
64.72
66.33

5MileRoad
55.59
71.96
62.6
66.27
76.01
70.72

81.17

61.47

54.74

68.42

58.41

52.66

74.17

68.47

65.43

50.36
7177

63.27
75.95

47.37

76.78

44.39
7535

66.04

78.01
62.97

64.55
68.6

64.85

57.25

57.14
52.2

442
68.22

64.98

66.46
49.48

Half.Mar

73.62
68.19
70.17

7176
712
82.75
56.2
54.68
69.17

73.96

68.2
7211

62.23
53.71
66.38
73.75
66.09

65.75
71.68
49.53
69.47

50.4

65.79
80.42
51.54
65.34

75.61

67.45

54.41

61.82

73.43

67.03
73.66

66.97

50.74

65.27

Marathon
65.39

65.3

63.01

71.42

73.85

60.66

73.81

55.4

64.72

66.55

66.82

69.32

474

53.21
79.82
39.26
57.77

74.41

58.11
70.94

60.55

68.01

58.36

56.18
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15 Laurs Nathan

34 i Russel

51 Annete Godir

74 Camila Davison

57 Jenifer il

15 Louie

124 Colete i

150 Sarah Engand.

178 ol Dusherer Scort

224 nna Gilam

225 Vicky Maran

232 Pilippa O'Donowan

256 alson Cole

267 Joanne Curts

275 vitoisJohns

262 Helen MACFARLANE

264 lons Ahen

307 i Nishet

314 Katherine Cors rts

317 Tanya Bruce

315 Laura Hicke

326 Nicoa Bri

328 Helen Spokes.arp

397 Tracy Cor

34 nta White

325 Sophie Hubble

353 Crarftte et

364 shery Norman

361 elen

1 Gotn Wareham

28 Darren MCGRATH

39 Granam Harper

F

57 Leeseott-

72 Ronjon CHAKRAVERTY

93 Norman Whitwoort

100 P Jcobs

107 ndy Witkins

14 g HARPER

122 ichard Jomstone

141 ames Bental

166 Danel

B

185 John Rowands.

152 paul sava

203 jamie nathan

212 ndrew

216 paut ermsen

223 Steve Bowran

25 Edvard fhodes

236 Adrian James.

235 Cairs Dumn.

240 Jamie Oavies

252 lohn Mercer

255 Robert Goldhawk.

263 o W Smith

265 patickMeGuinnes:

266 Jm Robinzon

265 Gordon

292 ostin

302 i Tucker

311 Ammon piepr

322 ames Alopp

32 Stephen Chaston

332 Anthony 8o

339 D WHITE

35 i sach

35 Tom pearse

356 Gerald.

359 peter fice

367 James eard




